BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 43 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike in their entirety lines 11 through 21, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, after line 11, insert:

"(6) the Administrator of the Motor Vehicle Administration, or the Administrator's designee;";

in lines 12 and 20 strike "(6)"

in lines 12 and 20, strike "(6)" and "(7)", respectively, and substitute "(7)" and "(8)", respectively; in line 18, strike "<u>having</u>" and substitute "<u>with</u>"; in the same line, after "<u>branch</u>" insert "<u>office</u>"; in line 19, strike "from" and substitute "<u>of</u>"; in line 22, strike "who is a retailer in Maryland" and substitute "<u>from the retail industry</u>"; and in line 25, strike "one representative who is" and substitute "<u>three representatives who are</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 13, strike "and"; in line 15, after "theft;" insert "and

(iii) issues relating to restricting information that is provided on consumer

reports;";

and strike beginning with "<u>federal</u>" in line 21 down through "<u>Act</u>" in line 24 and substitute "<u>State</u> and federal laws relating to the collection and use of Social Security numbers, including § 10-624 of the State Government Article and the Federal Privacy Act of 1974, 5 U.S.C. § 552a".